

MACP No.662/2022
Ms.Radha V/s Prakash Chander & Ors.
FIR No.365/2021
PS K.N Katju Marg

06.12.2022

Present: Shri A.K Singh, Ld. Counsel for the injured/petitioner.
Ms.Samya Khursheed, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Shri Rahul Kumar
Verma, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Ms.Neeru Garg, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Reply/written statement(s) have been filed on behalf of driver,
owner and Insurance Company, copy supplied.

Report of DCP (Rohini) has been received.

List the matter for consideration on issues now on **18.04.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.12.2022