

MACT 662/22
RADHA
Vs.
PRAKASH CHANDER

27.02.2024

Present: Shri A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Suresh Verma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for driver and owner.
Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Disability certificate has not been filed by the BSA hospital.

Let reminder be issued to Chairperson, Disability Board, BSA Hospital, Rohini Delhi to expedite the process of making of Disability Certificate and send the same in the Court as soon as possible, for next date.

Accordingly, MS, BSA hospital, Rohini, Delhi to ensure that as and when patient reports for Disability examination alongwith the copy of order of this Tribunal, either the patient be examined on same day or if any date is given, the same be communicated in writing to the patient on the copy of the order and within 15 days file report in court regarding the status of the same and the probable date by which the Disability Certificate could be filed in the court.

Copy of order be attached alongwith the notice to the MS BSA hospital.

Put up for filing Disability certificate/PE on **02.04.2024**. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.02.2024