

MACT 662/22  
RADHA  
Vs.  
PRAKASH CHANDER

02.04.2024

Present: Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Shri Saran Jeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.  
Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.  
Shri Jitender Kumar, record clerk from BSA Hospital.

It is submitted by Shri Jitender Kumar record clerk that disability certificate shall be filed by the next date of hearing.

Application has been filed for summoning of the doctor witness who treated the patient Radha in Safdarjang hospital. The application shall be considered after the disability certificate shall be filed by the hospital.

Put up on **21.05.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.04.2024