

MACT 662/22
RADHA
Vs.
PRAKASH CHANDER

21.05.2024

Present: Ms. Meenu Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Suresh Sharma, Ld Proxy Counsel for driver and owner
alongwith R1.
Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. Counsel for insurance company through
VC.

Disability certificate received, as per which temporary disability
has been assessed.

An application is already on record for summoning the witness
from hospital. The same is allowed.

**Issue summons to the witness on filing of PF/RC for next
date of hearing.**

Put up for PE on **20.08.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.05.2024