

MACP No. 662/22
Radha Vs. Prakash Chander & Ors.

20.08.2024

Present: Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with
petitioner in person.
Sh. Suresh Verma, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner
with driver in person.
Ms. Neeru Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

PW-2 Dr. N.S. Mandal examined and discharged.
Diet money of Rs. 1,000/- paid to the witness.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks one more
opportunity to conclude PE on behalf of petitioner.

Put up for entire remaining PE on **03.12.2024**. List
of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks.
Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed
within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the
respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.08.2024