

MACT 662/22
RADHA Vs. PRAKASH CHANDER

03.12.2024

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Suresh Verma, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Steps not taken by the petitioner for PE. Last and final opportunity is granted to the petitioner to lead evidence.

Put up for PE on **01.04.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.12.2024