

MACT 662/22
RADHA Vs. PRAKASH CHANDER

24.02.2026

Present: Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Suresh Verma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for driver
and owner alongwith driver and Shri Ravinder
Kumar from DTC.
Shri Amarnath Mishra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ms.
Neeru Garg, insurance company.
Shri Mahender, clerk on behalf of BSA hospital
through VC.

BSA hospital has sought some more time to file
disability certificate. Let the same be filed within a week.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **10.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.02.2026